IN THE COURT OF APPEAL OF THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA.

Court of Appeal Case No: 1135/2000 (F)

D.C. Colombo Case No : 8027/RE

Colamba Thanthanthrige Indira Wethmi Perera

Plaintiff.

Vs.

A.R Sikkandar, (deceased)
 (a) Isha Sickandar.

Substituted-Defendant.

And

Mohamed Sabry, No: 1, Sunethra Lane, Colombo 05.

Substituted-Defendant-Appellant.

Vs.

Colamba Thanthanthrige Indira Wethmi Perera No: 76, Gothami Road, Colombo 8.

Plaintiff- Respondent.

 C.A. No. 1135/2000
 D.C.Colombo No.8027/RE

 BEFORE
 :
 UPALY ABEYRATHNE, J.

 COUNSEL
 :
 Appellant is absent and unrepresented.

 Chandra Perera for the plaintiffrespondent
 Chandra Perera for the plaintiffrespondent

 ARGUED AND
 :
 02nd April 2013.

UPALY ABEYRATHNE, J.

Mr. S. Rupasinghe Attorney-at-Law informs Court that the proxy issued to the defendant-appellant has already been revoked.

Learned Counsel for the plaintiff-respondent informs Court that this matter has been settled between the parties in the District Court of Colombo. Certified copy of the proceedings dated 29.05.2003 and the journal entries have been produced before Court. I have perused the said order of the learned Additional District Judge, Colombo dated 29.05.2003. It appears that the appellant has given consent to withdraw this appeal. In view of the said settlement I dismiss this appeal without costs.

Appeal dismissed.

JUDGE OF THE COURT OF APPEAL

Kwk/=